
       
 

 
UI Extension 2025 Cereals Field Days for Southern / Eastern Idaho 
 

DATE TIME EVENT/LOCATION CONTACT 

July 8th 9:30 – 11:00 AM 
Rupert / Minidoka 
Winter trials: 600 N. 100 E.  
Spring Trials: 900 N. 675 E. 

Jason Thomas jasont@uidaho.edu 208-406-
3571 or Juliet.Marshall@uidaho.edu  

July 9th 8:30 AM – 12 PM 
Aberdeen / LCS Field Day 
Aberdeen R&E Center. 1693S 2700W. 
Lunch provided. 

Juliet Marshall jmarshall@uidaho.edu, 
Jianli Chen jchen@udaho.edu or Bailey 
Jenks bailey.jenks@limagrain.com  

July 10th  9:30 – 11:00 AM UI Seed Dealer Event  
Aberdeen R&E Center – Invitation only 

Jianli Chen jchen@udaho.edu or Cathy 
Wilson drcmwilson@gmail.com  

July 11th  9:30 – 11:00 AM 
Rockland Field Day  
Cory and Jaime Kress’ Farm: *see 
below for location information 

Jianli Chen jchen@udaho.edu or 
Juliet.Marshall@uidaho.edu  

July 17th 9:30 – 11:00 AM Idaho Falls –near 2400 S 45th W 
 

Sedar Beckman sedarbeckman@gmail.com 
Mark Mulberry mmulberry56@gmail.com 
or Juliet.Marshall@uidaho.edu 

July 22nd  10:00AM – 12PM 

Soda Springs  
Winter Trials: **see below for location  
Spring trials: 42°45’55.3”N ; 
111°33’55.0’W 

Justin Hatch jlhatch@uidaho.edu or Kyle 
Wangemann (kylekingkong@gmail.com)  
801-361-7139 or 
Juliet.Marshall@uidaho.edu p  

 

July 23rd    10:00AM – 12PM 
Tetonia R&E Center  
888 West Highway 33 
Newdale, Idaho 83436  

Tom Jacobsen tjacobsen@uidaho.edu or  
Juliet.Marshall@uidaho.edu 

 

 
*Rockland Winter Dryland Trials on Kress’ Farm: Go to Rockland on Hwy 37. Passing through Rockland 
travel another 13-14 miles south. After passing around a Butte on right side of road proceed past Pollard Rd 
Proceed one more mile and turn right onto Windy Canyon Rd.  There is no sign for road name.   
Proceed west about 2 1/2 miles passing the gravel pit road.   
About 3/4 mile before shop at end of the road are the plots on the right or north side of the road.  There is a  
narrow field access point to enter the field.   

 
**Soda Springs Winter Dryland Trials: When entering Soda Springs turn right on 4th south street towards the  
Hospital and proceed south about 1/4 mile to stop sign. Turn right at stop sign and proceed on Reservoir Road 
and travel 1.6 miles passing the Dead End sign to Balls Road. Turn left to the south and go 1/2 mile south just 
passing the power line. Plots are on the left side of road to the east about 125 feet into field. 
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